BZX884-Q series
Voltage regulator diodes
Rev. 1 — 31 July 2024 Product data sheet
1.  General description
General-purpose Zener diodes in an SOD882 (DFN1006-2) leadless ultra small Surface-Mounted
Device (SMD) plastic package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Total power dissipation: Ptot ≤ 250 mW

Nexperia BZX884-Q series
Voltage regulator diodes
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BZX884-B2V4-Q to
BZX884-C75-Q[1]
DFN1006-2 leadless ultra small plastic package; 2
terminals; body 1.0 x 0.6 x 0.5 mm
SOD882
[1] The series consists of 74 types.
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking Codes
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
Type number Mark.
Code
BZX884-B2V4-Q A1 BZX884-B15-Q AL BZX884-C2V4-Q B1 BZX884-C15-Q BL
BZX884-B2V7-Q A2 BZX884-B16-Q C1 BZX884-C2V7-Q B2 BZX884-C16-Q D1
BZX884-B3V0-Q A3 BZX884-B18-Q C2 BZX884-C3V0-Q B3 BZX884-C18-Q D2
BZX884-B3V3-Q A4 BZX884-B20-Q C3 BZX884-C3V3-Q B4 BZX884-C20-Q D3
BZX884-B3V6-Q A5 BZX884-B22-Q C4 BZX884-C3V6-Q B5 BZX884-C22-Q D4
BZX884-B3V9-Q A6 BZX884-B24-Q C5 BZX884-C3V9-Q B6 BZX884-C24-Q D5
BZX884-B4V3-Q A7 BZX884-B27-Q C6 BZX884-C4V3-Q B7 BZX884-C27-Q D6
BZX884-B4V7-Q A8 BZX884-B30-Q C7 BZX884-C4V7-Q B8 BZX884-C30-Q D7
BZX884-B5V1-Q A9 BZX884-B33-Q C8 BZX884-C5V1-Q B9 BZX884-C33-Q D8
BZX884-B5V6-Q AA BZX884-B36-Q C9 BZX884-C5V6-Q BA BZX884-C36-Q D9
BZX884-B6V2-Q AB BZX884-B39-Q CA BZX884-C6V2-Q BB BZX884-C39-Q DA
BZX884-B6V8-Q AC BZX884-B43-Q CB BZX884-C6V8-Q BC BZX884-C43-Q DB
BZX884-B7V5-Q AD BZX884-B47-Q CC BZX884-C7V5-Q BD BZX884-C47-Q DC
BZX884-B8V2-Q AE BZX884-B51-Q CD BZX884-C8V2-Q BE BZX884-C51-Q DD
BZX884-B9V1-Q AF BZX884-B56-Q CE BZX884-C9V1-Q BF BZX884-C56-Q DE
BZX884-B10-Q AG BZX884-B62-Q CF BZX884-C10-Q BG BZX884-C62-Q DF
BZX884-B11-Q AH BZX884-B68-Q CG BZX884-C11-Q BH BZX884-C68-Q DG
BZX884-B12-Q AJ BZX884-B75-Q CH BZX884-C12-Q BJ BZX884-C75-Q DH
BZX884-B13-Q AK - - BZX884-C13-Q BK - -
BZX884_BC-Q_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2024. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 1 — 31 July 2024 2 / 13
Nexperia BZX884-Q series
Voltage regulator diodes
8.  Limiting values
Table 5. Limiting values
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134).